TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HNI Technologies, Inc.		08/28/2010	CORPORATION: IOWA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Omni Acquisition, LLC	
Street Address:	1300 North Washington Avenue	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55411	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3459118	OMNI WORKSPACE
Registration Number:	3459039	OMNI WORKSPACE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6124927077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 612-492-7306
Email: ip@fredlaw.com
Correspondent Name: John Pickerill

Address Line 1: 200 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 61360.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John Pickerill

Signature: /John Pickerill/

900259639 REEL: 005062 FRAME: 0084

TRADEMARK

D \$65.00 345911

Date:	07/02/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=HNI - OMNI ACQ#page1.tif source=HNI - OMNI ACQ#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005062 FRAME: 0085

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment, between HNI Technologies Inc., an Iowa corporation, with an address of 408 Bast 2nd Street, Muscatine, Iowa 52761 ("Assignor"), and Omni Acquisition, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company with an address of 1300 North Washington Avenue, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55411 ("Assignee"), is executed effective as of August 28, 2010.

1. Assignor owns a federal registrations for the following trademarks (the "Marks"):

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.
OMNI WORKSPACE & Design	77181157	3459118
Omili Workspace		
OMNI WORKSPACE	77149898	3459039

Assignor transfers and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with all associated good will and all related rights, and all registrations and applications for registration of the Marks in the United States and any foreign countries, including any renewals and extensions of any registration that is or may be secured. The provisions of this Agreement inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and are binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

This Assignment is executed effective as of the date first written above.

Assignor: HNI Technologies Inc.	Assignee: Omni Acquisition, LLC
Signature A 2	Signature:
By: Steven M. Bradford	8v:
Its: Vice President and Secretary	Its:
**************************************	and the second s

GP-2833625 v1

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment, between HNI Technologies Inc., an Iowa corporation, with an address of 408 Bast 2nd Street, Muscatine, Iowa 52761 ("Assignor"), and Omni Acquisition, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company with an address of 1300 North Washington Avenue, Minnesota 55411 ("Assignee"), is executed effective as of August 28, 2010.

Assignor owns a federal registrations for the following trademarks (the "Marks"):

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.
OMNI WORKSPACE & Design	77181157	3459118
workspace OMNI WORKSPACE	77149898	3459039

Assignor transfers and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with all associated good will and all related rights, and all registrations and applications for registration of the Marks in the United States and any foreign countries, including any renewals and extensions of any registration that is or may be secured. The provisions of this Agreement inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and are binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

This Assignment is executed effective as of the date first written above.

Assignor: HNI Technologies Inc.	Assignee: Omni Acquisition, LLC
Signature: By: Steven M. Bradford Its: Vice President and Secretary	Signature: 1/2 J. Anderson By: Timothy J. Anderson Its: Chief Executive Office

GP:2833625 v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005062 FRAME: 0087

RECORDED: 07/02/2013